

# CANACCORD CAPITAL INC. ANNOUNCES FINAL DETAILS OF CANACCORD RELIEF PROGRAM

#### **Funding Facility Is Now In Place**

**VANCOUVER, April 17, 2008** – Canaccord Capital Inc. (TSX & AIM: CCI) today announces that full funding of the Canaccord Relief Program is now in place: letters of credit issued by Canadian chartered banks for \$138.3 million have now been lodged with the Royal Bank of Canada.

These letters of credit secure the payment of the purchase price for the restructured ABCP notes to be acquired by Canaccord from participating clients under the Canaccord Relief Program. The letters of credit may be drawn upon following the closing of the restructuring proposed by the Pan-Canadian Investor Committee, subject to certain conditions including the sanction and implementation of the final CCAA Plan without material amendment. The noteholder vote on the restructuring proposal is currently scheduled for April 25, 2008, with the implementation of the plan expected at the end of May. The definitive Canaccord offer and related form of assignment for the Canaccord Relief Program have been finalized and Canaccord is in the process of delivering these documents to its clients.

The Canaccord Relief Program is dependent on a successful restructuring of the ABCP market in Canada, and combines the resale of restructured ABCP notes to credible purchasers with a Canaccord-funded top-up to achieve par value. Eligible clients – those holding an aggregate of \$1 million or less of ABCP – will remain entitled to receive any unpaid interest payable pursuant to the Pan-Canadian Investor Committee Plan and will be reimbursed by Canaccord for their share of any restructuring costs.

"Canaccord is pleased that the funding for the Canaccord Relief Program has been secured," said Mark Maybank, Chief Operating Officer of Canaccord Capital Inc. "The documents providing the details of the Canaccord Relief Program are also completed and are now available to our clients."

More information about the Canaccord Relief Program is available to clients at www.canaccordrelief.com.

#### ABOUT CANACCORD CAPITAL INC.:

Through its principal subsidiaries, Canaccord Capital Inc. (TSX & AIM: CCI) is a leading independent, full service investment dealer in Canada with capital markets operations in the United Kingdom and the United States of America. Canaccord is publicly traded on both the Toronto Stock Exchange and AIM, a market operated by the London Stock Exchange. Canaccord has operations in two of the principal segments of the securities industry: private

Canaccord Capital Inc.

client services and capital markets. Together, these operations offer a wide range of complementary investment products, brokerage services and investment banking services to Canaccord's private, institutional and corporate clients. Canaccord has approximately 1,676 employees worldwide in 30 offices, including 23 Private Client Services offices located across Canada. Canaccord Adams, the international capital markets division, has operations in Toronto, London, Boston, Vancouver, New York, Calgary, Montreal, San Francisco, Houston and Barbados.

### FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT:

#### North America Media:

Scott Davidson

Managing Director, Global Head of Marketing & Communications Phone: 416-869-3875, email: scott\_davidson@canaccord.com

#### For investor relations inquiries contact:

Katherine Young

Vice President, Investor Relations

Phone: 604-643-7013, email: katherine\_young@canaccord.com

## **London Media:**

Bobby Morse or Ben Willey Buchanan Communications (London)

Phone: +44-0-207-466-5000, email: bobbym@buchanan.uk.com

#### Nominated Adviser and Broker:

Mark Dickenson

Landsbanki Securities (UK) Limited

Phone: +44 (0) 207 426 9586, email: Mark.Dickenson@landsbanki.com